Republic of the Philippines
City of Bago

Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ORDINANCE NO. 34
Series of 2006

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR CASH dl:'l OF THE FOI

SAID AMOUNT MAY BE TAKEN FROM THE SAVINGS FOR SALARIES

FOLLOWING:
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Departments/Offices

. City Mayor's Office

. City Planning and Dev't. Office
. City Administrator's Office

. City Budget Office

. Sangguniang Panlungsod

. City Treasurer's Office

. City Assessor's Office

. City Legal Office

. City Accountant's Office

. General Services Office

. City Social Services and Dev't. Office
. City Health Office

. Bago City Hospital

. Bago City College

. City Agriculturist's Office

. City Veterinarian's Office

. City Engineer's Office

. City Cemeteries

. Local Civil Registrar

. City Prosecutor's Office

. City Cooperative Office

. Contractual Instructor-Bago City College

TOTAL

Departments/Offices

. City Mayor's Office

. City Planning and Dev't. Office

. City Administrator's Office

. City Budget and Management Office
. Sangguniang Panlungsod

. City Assessor's Office

. Philippine National Police

. City General Services

. City Social Services and Dev't. Office
. City Health Office

. Bago City Hospital

. Bago City College

. City Agriculturist's Office

. City Engineer's Office

TOTAL

Add:

Other Personnel Benefits- Monetization
Terminal Leave

Total Savings on Salaries/Wages-Regular
and Other Personnel Benefits

-000-

Cash Gift

3,550,000.00
475,000.00
25,000.00
300,000.00
650,000.00
1,225,000.00
425,000.00
50,000.00
525,000.00
2,725,000.00
3&5,000.00
3,125,000.00
1,7g5,ooo.oo
2,250,000.00
600,000.00
250,000.00
5,200,000.00
175,000.00
250,000.00
75,000.00
50,000.00
400,000.00

24,475,000.00
|

Saléries and
Wages-Regular

555,196.00
249,633.00
| 3,214.00
168,392.00
565,287.00
273,053.00
180,163.00
527,053.00
156,399.00
387,267.00
283,664.00
391,206.00
146,313.00
688,160.00

4,475,000.00
15,000,000.00
5,000,000.00

24,475,000.00

WAGES-REGULAR OF THE



Ordinance No. 34, series of 2006
Page 2.

On motion of SP Member Romeo C. Obando, unanimously seconded byiSP Members present, the
Sanggunian ‘

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session today, that:
SECTION 1. The amount of P24,475,000.00 requested for augmentation is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1340th Regular Session today,
December 20, 2006.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:
Affirmative:
SP Members Jorge A. Araneta, Rosario F. Gaudite, Maximo D. Matti, Serafin Z.
Jara, Romeo C. Obando, Imelda A. Hidalgo, Nicholas M. Yulo, Victor B. Javellana, Evangeline
C. Magallanes, Andrew Martin Y. Torres.

Negative: None.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

OND. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

) day op Decenber  opog

APPROVED: é -
JANET E. TORRES

City Mayor
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