

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

## ORDINANCE NO. 34 Series of 2006

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR CASH GIFT OF THE FOLLOWING:

Departments/Offices	Cash Gift
1. City Mayor's Office	3,550,000.00
2. City Planning and Dev't. Office	475,000.00
3. City Administrator's Office	25,000.00
4. City Budget Office	300,000.00
5. Sangguniang Panlungsod	650,000.00
6. City Treasurer's Office	1,225,000.00
7. City Assessor's Office	425,000.00
8. City Legal Office	50,000.00
9. City Accountant's Office	525,000.00
10. General Services Office	2,725,000.00
11. City Social Services and Dev't. Office	375,000.00
12. City Health Office	3,125,000.00
13. Bago City Hospital	1,775,000.00
14. Bago City College	2,250,000.00
15. City Agriculturist's Office	600,000.00
16. City Veterinarian's Office	250,000.00
17. City Engineer's Office	5,200,000.00
18. City Cemeteries	175,000.00
19. Local Civil Registrar	250,000.00
20. City Prosecutor's Office	75,000.00
21. City Cooperative Office	50,000.00
22. Contractual Instructor-Bago City College	400,000.00
TOTAL	24,475,000.00

SAID AMOUNT MAY BE TAKEN FROM THE SAVINGS FOR SALARIES/WAGES-REGULAR OF THE FOLLOWING:

Departments/Offices	Salaries and
	Wages-Regular
1. City Mayor's Office	555,196.00
2. City Planning and Dev't. Office	249,633.00
3. City Administrator's Office	3,214.00
4. City Budget and Management Office	168,392.00
5. Sangguniang Panlungsod	565,287.00
6. City Assessor's Office	273,053.00
7. Philippine National Police	180,163.00
8. City General Services	527,053.00
<ol><li>City Social Services and Dev't. Office</li></ol>	56,399.00
10. City Health Office	387,267.00
11. Bago City Hospital	283,664.00
12. Bago City College	391,206.00
13. City Agriculturist's Office	146,313.00
14. City Engineer's Office	688,160.00
TOTAL	4,475,000.00
Add:	
Other Personnel Benefits- Monetization	15,000,000.00
Terminal Leave	5,000,000.00
Total Savings on Salaries/Wages-Regular	
and Other Personnel Benefits	24,475,000.00

On motion of SP Member Romeo C. Obando, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session today, that:

SECTION 1. The amount of P24,475,000.00 requested for augmentation is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1340th Regular Session today, December 20, 2006.

## CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:

Affirmative:

SP Members Jorge A. Araneta, Rosario F. Gaudite, Maximo D. Matti, Serafin Z. Jara, Romeo C. Obando, Imelda A. Hidalgo, Nicholas M. Yulo, Victor B. Javellana, Evangeline C. Magallanes, Andrew Martin Y. Torres.

Negative: None.

**CERTIFIED CORRECT:** 

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

ATTESTED:

TTY: BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary (CGDH-I)

Approved 20th day of December

, 2006.

APPROVED:

ANET E. TORRES

City Mayor